SEI719 08-24-94P02:10 RC	MOUNTAI	TITLE COMPANY VOLMOIL Page 26408
KNOW 2LL MEN BY THESS PI MELVIN 1. STEWART and MILY hereing, ter called the grantor, for the LAURTE N. SMITH and CARL I the grantee, does hereby grant, bay aim the certain real property, with the ter	SENTS, The OU.STEMAR CONSIDERATION GURSKE, units sell and conver- ments, hered	Rear for be 0
Let 3 in Block 1. (1	rac: No. 1:	357. NORTH RIDGE ESTATES, according to the office of the County Clerk of
"This instrument will not allow us laws and regulations. Before signing of	of the propert accepting the ty planning a	TITLE COMPANY i described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should is artment to verify approved uses and to determine any limits on it in ORS 30.930."
And said grantor hereby covent nts is lawfully seized in fee simple and th record and those apparent up frantor will warrant and forever difen- und demands of all persons whom toe	a band with said above granted on the land the said prem or, except those	a ttee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. a grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor a premises, free from all encumbrances except those of if any, as the date of this deed and that a ses and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims c claiming under the above described encumbrances. ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 162,000.00 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
changes shall be implied to make the In Witness Whereof, the granur h	rovisions here s executed this	THELVIN L. STEWART
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>S. 10 stat</u> <u>8/19</u> , 19.74 Personally appeared the above warm MELVIN L. STEWART	55.	Mary Low Stewart Company
MARY LOU STEWART and, acinowledged the foregoing to be <u>Higher</u> voluntary act l'efor me: <u>Man M</u> , S	d deed.	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL HELEN M. FINK NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 014766 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 20, 19 96		The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
MELVIN L. STRIART and MARI L. 1763 WASEBURN NAY KLAVATH FALLS, OR 97603	J SIEWART	STATE OF OREGON,
CRANTORY NAME AND ADDI'S S LAURIE A. SMITH and CARL J. (36 36 AORTHANOGE DITI 510 m of the Following S CRANTORY NAME AND ADDI'S S CRANTORY NAME AND ADDI'S S CRANTORY NAME AND ADDI'S S CRANTORY NAME AND ADDI'S S	201	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>24th</u> day of <u>Aug</u> 19 <u>94</u> . at <u>2:10</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>26408</u> or as file/reel number <u>86719</u> ,
16 36 NINTI RIGG IT	12 77/c0/	Record of Deeds of souid county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
1636 NOTA, PALGE LE Laneth Falls OF 71	1L) 01	Recording Officer By Ogustine Mullindore Deputy Fee \$30.00

1112

MOUNTAIN FITLE COMPANY

and the second sec